

# CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED

CIN L17114GJ1990PLC013667

RegdOffice : Plot No.1, Priyanka House, Umiyadham Road, Varachha, Surat-395006.  
Tel :0261-2540570 email: [classicfilaments@ymail.com](mailto:classicfilaments@ymail.com), Website: [www.classicfilamentsltd.com](http://www.classicfilamentsltd.com)

**Date: 13/08/2022**

To,  
Dept. of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400001

**Dear Sir,**

**Ref: Stock Code - 540310 - CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED**

**Sub: Newspaper Publication pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publication pertaining to Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022. The same were published in the following newspapers on Saturday, 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2022:

1. Financial Express (Gujarati),
2. Financial Express (English).

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For **CLASSIC FILAMENTS LIMITED**



**Ankita P. Shroff**  
**Compliance Officer & Company Secretary**  
**Membership No.: 36425**  
**Address: Plot No. 1, Priyanka House, Umiyadham Road, Varachha, Surat-395006**

**Encl: As above**

### BF INVESTMENT LIMITED

Regd. Off.: Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune- 411036  
CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134021 Tel: +91 77190 05777 Email : secretarial@bflpune.com Website : www.bflpune.com

#### Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

(₹ in Mln.s)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022	30-06-2022	31-03-2022	30-06-2021	31-03-2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	44.87	129.75	51.45	525.93	44.87	21.4	51.45	199.44
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	38.06	106.75	44.20	476.53	38.06	(1.60)	44.20	150.04
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	38.06	106.75	44.20	476.53	465.89	1,148.59	452.74	2,634.96
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	27.74	79.11	26.43	361.58	348.25	859.47	332.14	1,977.51
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,216.20)	636.11	4,196.94	4,022.23	(896.99)	3,186.32	4,502.46	7,401.02
6	Equity Share Capital	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34	188.34
7	Other Equity				19,382.40				40,188.93
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each - not annualised) Basic and Diluted	0.74	2.10	0.70	9.60	9.25	22.82	8.82	52.50

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Annual Audited Financial Results are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.bflpune.com.

**For BF Investment Limited**  
B. S. Mitkari  
Director  
DIN : 03632549

Place : Pune  
Date : August 12<sup>th</sup>, 2022

### 7NR Retail Limited

CIN : L52320GJ2012PLC073076  
Regd. Address: Godown No-1, 234/1+234/2, FP-69/3, Sadashiv Kanto, B/H Bajaj Process, Narol Chokli, Narol, Ahmedabad - 382 405

#### Statement of Unaudited financial results for the Quarter ended 30/06/2022

(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending	Year to Date Figures	Corresponding
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	Three Months Ended in the Previous Year
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2021
1	Total income from operations (net)	1934.6	1200.89	50.93
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.81	22.5	-8.33
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.81	22.5	-8.33
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.6	27.33	-8.33
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	11.6	27.33	-8.33
6	Equity Share Capital	1166.95	1047.45	1047.45
7	Other Equity	-	-	-
8	Face Value of Equity Share Capital	1/-	1/-	10/-
9	Earnings Per Share (Basic / Diluted)	0.01	0.03	-0.08

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.nseindia.com and Company website i.e. www.vastextcofbltd.com.

**For 7NR Retail Limited**  
Tarachand Agrwal (Managing Director)  
DIN: 00465835

Date: 12.08.2022  
Place: Ahmedabad

### એચુ સ્મોલ ફાઇનાન્સ બેંક લીમીટેડ

(રજિસ્ટર્ડ કોમર્સિયલ બેંક)  
(CIN : L36911R1996PLC011381)  
રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : ૧૯-એ.ધુળીચર ગાર્ડન, અમરેશ્વર રોડ, વજાચ્છા-૩૨૦૦૧૧

#### પરિશિષ્ટ ૪ [જુઓ નિયમ ૮(૧)] કલબ નોટીસ (સ્વાયર મિલકત માટે)

જેટ જણાવવાનું છે, એચુ સ્મોલ ફાઇનાન્સ બેંક લીમીટેડ (રીજિસ્ટર્ડ કોમર્સિયલ બેંક) ના નીચે સહી કરનાર અધિકૃત અધિકારીએ સિક્યોટાઇઝેશન અને રીકન્સ્ટ્રક્શન ઓફ ફાઇનાન્સિયલ એસેટ્સ એન્ડ એક્સપોઝિચર્સ ઓફ સિક્યોટાઇઝેશન ઓફ, ૨૦૦૨ (૨૦૦૨ના પા) હેઠળ અને સિક્યોટાઇઝેશન એન્ડ એક્સપોઝિચર્સ નિયમો, ૨૦૦૨ ના નિયમ ૩) સાથે વંચાતી કલબ ૧૩(૧) હેઠળ મળેલ સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને તારીખ ૧૫-માર્ચ-૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ દેવાદાર માટે કન્સ્ટ્રક્શન (દેવાદાર), કાછોટ મહેલ બલુઆઈ સહ-દેવાદાર, ભાવનાબેન બલુઆઈ કાછોટ (સહ-દેવાદાર), મહેન્દ્ર મેમસાભાઈ બાઈડ (જમીનદાર), (લોન એકાઉન્ટ નં. L9001060119154631 ) ને નોટીસમાં જણાવેલ રૂા. ૧૭,૨૩,૯૭૩/- (રૂપિયા સત્તર લાખ તેલિસ હજાર નવસો તોતે પુરા) આ નોટીસ મુજબની તારીખથી ૧૦ દિવસની અંદર ચુકવવા જણાવ્યું હતું. દેવાદાર/ગોદાદાર રકમની પર ચુકવવી કરવામાં નિષ્ફળ ગયા હોવાથી દેવાદારો/ગોદાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને જાણ કરવામાં આવે છે કે નીચે સહી કરનાર જણાવેલ નિયમોના ના નિયમ ૮ સાથે વંચાતી જણાવેલ એક્ટની કલમ ૧૩ (૪) હેઠળ તેમને/તેણીને પ્રાપ્ત સત્તાનો ઉપયોગ કરીને નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકતનો કબજો ૦૮ ઓગસ્ટ, ૨૦૨૨ ના રોજ લઈ લેશે. ખાસ કરીને દેવાદાર/સહ-દેવાદારો/ગોદાદારો અને જાહેર જનતાને નીચે જણાવેલ મિલકત સાથે કોલેપાસ જાતનો સોદો ન કરવા માટે સ્વાધિકાર કરવામાં આવે છે અને મિલકત સાથેનો કોલેપાસ સોદો એચુ સ્મોલ ફાઇનાન્સ બેંક લીમીટેડ (રીજિસ્ટર્ડ કોમર્સિયલ બેંક) ના રૂા. ૮,૧૫,૪૩૦/- (રૂપિયા ચાર લાખ પંદર હજાર ચારસો ત્રીસ પુરા) ૧૫ માર્ચ, ૨૦૨૨ મુજબ અને પુરુષોરી ચુકવણી સુધી તેના પરના સ્વાધિકારને ખર્ચના સાર્વજનિક અધિકાર હેઠળ રાખવામાં આવેલ છે.

**સ્વાયર મિલકતની વિગત**

મુકામ તલાલા, રવેન્યુ સર્વે નં. ૪૮/૨ અને ૫૫, બલાછુ-૧ પ્લોટ નં. ૦૬, તલાલા, પેટા વિસ્તાર ગોર સોમનાથ, ગુજરાત પ્રાદેશી રેસીડેન્સીયલ/કોમર્સિયલ મિલકત જમીન/ગિલ્ડીંગ/રજીસ્ટર્ડ અને ફીક્સરના તમામ ભાગ અને હિસ્સા. સોલર પાનલ ૮૭.૭૫ ચો.યાર્ડ. મિલકત મહેલ બલુઆઈ કાછોટ અને શ્રીમતી ભાવનાબેન બલુઆઈ કાછોટની માલિકીની છે.

સહી/ તારીખ: ૦૮/ઓગસ્ટ/૨૦૨૨ અધિકૃત અધિકારી  
સ્થાન: અમદાવાદ એચુ સ્મોલ ફાઇનાન્સ બેંક લીમીટેડ

## BADVE ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: U73100MH1996PLC102827  
Registered Office: Plot No. D-39, MIDC Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431133.  
Website: www.badvegroup.com

#### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2022

(All amounts in ₹ Crore, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> June, 2022	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	1,250.53	1,430.34	4,922.76	1,496.55	1,557.74	5,412.41
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	74.40	86.59	292.73	82.43	91.23	308.73
3	Net profit or loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.40	86.59	292.73	82.43	91.23	308.73
4	Net profit or loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.50	70.98	247.13	69.54	72.10	263.13
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	59.63	64.31	268.41	67.66	65.43	284.42
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	20.34	20.34	20.34	20.34	20.34	20.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,681.71	1,622.09	1,622.09	1,723.39	1,653.83	1,653.83
8	Securities Premium Account	62.77	62.77	62.77	62.77	62.77	62.77
9	Net worth	1,702.05	1,642.43	1,642.43	1,743.73	1,674.17	1,674.17
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	2,548.89	2,597.96	2,597.96	2,703.78	2,597.96	2,597.96
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.50	1.58	1.58	1.55	1.55	1.55
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) For continuing or discontinued operations )						
	1. Basic:	30.00	35.00	121.00	34.00	35.00	129.00
	2. Diluted:	30.00	35.00	121.00	34.00	35.00	129.00
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.65	1.66	1.68	1.71	1.70	2.00
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.38	3.47	3.50	3.45	3.55	3.57
17	Current Ratio	1.34	1.37	1.37	1.43	1.38	1.38
18	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	2.62	2.71	2.71	2.14	2.54	2.54
19	Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	Current Liability Ratio	0.50	0.47	0.47	0.50	0.48	0.48
21	Total Debt to Total Assets Ratio	0.49	0.51	0.51	0.49	0.50	0.50
22	Debtors Turnover Ratio	7.20	8.33	7.23	5.97	6.81	5.96
23	Inventory Turnover Ratio	11.52	12.85	11.16	12.69	13.04	11.42
24	Operating Margin (%)	17.5%	14.8%	15.9%	15.1%	13.8%	14.7%
25	Net Profit Margin (%)	5.1%	5.2%	5.2%	4.8%	4.8%	5.0%

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited (stock exchange), under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited quarterly financial results are available on the Company's website i.e. http://www.badvegroup.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.nseindia.com.
- The aforesaid unaudited financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th August 2022. The results for quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have provided their Limited Review Reports on the same.
- For the other line items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited (stock exchange) and can be accessed on the URL http://www.badvegroup.com and http://www.bseindia.com.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors**  
Sd/-  
Shrikant Badve  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00295505

Place : Pune  
Date : 12<sup>th</sup> August 2022

**Credit Rating:**  
**Brickworks Ratings India Private Limited has assigned/reaffirmed following credit rating to the Company**

<b>Aggregate amount of bank credit facilities rated</b>	₹ 2,550.16 Crore
Long Term Fund Based credit facilities from Banks	BWR A+ /Stable Reaffirmed
Short Term Fund Based credit facilities from Banks	BWR A1 Reaffirmed
Short Term Non-Fund Based credit facilities from Banks	BWR A1 Reaffirmed
<b>Aggregate amount of Non-Convertible Debentures:</b>	₹ 300 Crore
NCDs issued of ₹ 235 Crore	BWR A+ /Stable Reaffirmed
Proposed NCDs of ₹ 65 Crore	Provisional BWR A+ /Stable Reaffirmed

**The Credit Rating assigned by CRISIL Limited is "A/Stable".**

Total Bank Loan Facilities Rated	₹ 2550 Crore (Enhanced from ₹ 2265 Crore)
Long Term Rating	CRISIL A/Stable (Reaffirmed)
Short Term Rating	CRISIL A1 (Reaffirmed)
Aggregate amount of Non-Convertible Debentures:	₹ 300 Crore
Rating on the ₹ 300 Crore Non Convertible Debentures	CRISIL A/Stable

**Security Cover:**  
The Non-Convertible Debentures issued by the Company are secured by Movable and Immovable Properties as disclosed in the respective information memorandum dated 26<sup>th</sup> May 2020, 29<sup>th</sup> May 2020, 21<sup>st</sup> Aug 2021, and 17<sup>th</sup> Dec 2021 such that the aggregate value of the assets is equivalent to the minimum extent of 1.25 times of the outstanding secured obligations. The Company has created the charge on properties belonging to the Company situated in the State of Maharashtra, Gujarat, Karnataka and Rajasthan in favour of the Trustee for the benefit of the debenture holders. The Security Cover Certificate issued by the Statutory Auditor to this effect in terms of Regulation 54 of the Listing Regulations is submitted to Debenture Trustee.

**Payment of Interest and Principal**  
There is no default in payment of interest and principal on NCDs. The Company has paid interest upto March 31, 2022 on outstanding NCDs, on March 29, 2022 itself. As on June 30, 2022, the details of principal amount, principal due date, previous interest payment due date, previous date of interest payment, next due date of interest payment and next interest payable are provided below:

ISIN No.	Debenture Series	Principal Amount	Principal Due Date	Previous Interest Payment due date	Previous date of Interest Payment	Next due date for Interest Payment	Next due amount of Interest Payable
INE894V07011	BEL-9.50%-28-5-23-PVT Tranche 1 Series A	60.00	28 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	29 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2022	2.86
INE894V07029	BEL-9.50%-2-6-23-PVT Tranche 2 Series A	50.00	2 <sup>nd</sup> June, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	29 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2022	2.38
INE894V07037	BEL-9.50%-2-6-23-PVT Tranche 2 Series B	25.00	2 <sup>nd</sup> June, 2023	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	29 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2022	1.19
INE894V07045	BEL-9.50%-29-8-24-PVT Tranche 3	50.00	29 <sup>th</sup> Aug, 2024	31 <sup>st</sup> March, 2022	29 <sup>th</sup> March, 2022	30 <sup>th</sup> Sept, 2022	2.37
INE894V07052	BEL-9.50%-23-12-24-PVT Tranche 4	50.00	23 <sup>rd</sup> Dec, 2024	-	-	23 <sup>rd</sup> Dec, 2022	4.75
<b>Total</b>		<b>235.00</b>					<b>13.55</b>

## PG Foils Ltd.

રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઓફીસ : ૬, નેચર્યુન ટાવર, આશ્રમ રોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૬ (ગુજરાત)  
વેબસાઇટ: pgfoils.in, CIN:L27203GJ1979PLC008050

#### ભાગ-૧

વિગત	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
(નીચેની નોંધો જુઓ)	(અનૌડિટ)	(ઓડિટ)	(અનૌડિટ)	(ઓડિટ)
1. સામાન્યની આવક				
ક) સામાન્યની આવક	12171.04	7826.00	8513.78	38453.60
ખ) અન્ય આવક	345.80	434.81	501.20	1892.46
ગ) સામાન્યની કુલ આવક (નોંધો)	12516.84	8260.81	9014.98	40346.06
2. ખર્ચ				
ક) સામાન્યની ખર્ચ	8124.56	7023.92	6801.72	27917.38
ખ) કોષ્ટક નુસારી ખર્ચ	1152.60	138.68	0.00	5268.38
ક) કોષ્ટક નુસારી નહીં ખર્ચ	1416.39	(118.49)	5.33	(2165.16)
ગ) કોષ્ટક નુસારી નહીં અને કોષ્ટક અનુકૂળ ખર્ચ	345.80	434.81	501.20	1892.46
ઘ) સામાન્યની ખર્ચ	133.29	164.59	109.11	572.62
ચ) કોષ્ટક નુસારી અને સામાન્યની ખર્ચ	100.00	115.06	110.00	415.06
છ) અન્ય ખર્ચ	300.48	693.49	329.50	2033.51
જ) કુલ ખર્ચ	11662.86	7811.97	7906.86	36624.11
3. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)				
ક) અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	1178.41	519.63	1799.80	6280.41
4. અવધાન કોષ્ટક	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5. કોષ્ટક નુસારી (નોંધો)	1178.41	519.63	1799.80	6280.41
6. કોષ્ટક નુસારી	185.00	386.62	300.00	1236.62
ક) સામાન્યની કોષ્ટક	0.00	168.66	0.00	168.66
ખ) કોષ્ટક નુસારી નહીં	(32.50)	(3.87)	43.61	159.87
ગ) કોષ્ટક નુસારી	162.50	86.21	243.51	1623.95
7. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો) (નોંધો)	1,225.91	(41.58)	1456.29	4656.46
8. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	(0.02)	(0.56)	(0.01)	(0.55)
9. કુલ અવધાન કોષ્ટક	0.00	1.61	0.01	1.68
કુલ અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	(8.02)	(4.95)	0.00	(4.96)
10. કુલ અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	1025.89	(46.53)	1456.29	4651.56
11. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	809.30	809.30	811.00	809.30
12. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	11.28	(0.51)	17.98	68.92
14. અવધાન કોષ્ટક (નોંધો)	11			



